Inverness County Centre for the Arts 16080 Highway 19, Inverness, NS. B0E 1N0 902-258-2533

CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT – Tiny Houses 2017

For the period July 15, 2017 to Aug 20, 2017

Between Inverness County Centre for the Arts and the consignor:
ARTIST NAME:
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE:
EMAIL:
Title:
Retail price:
Dimensions:
Medium:
Installation instructions:
Title:
Retail price:
Dimensions:
Medium:
Installation instructions:
Title:
Retail price:
Dimensions:
Medium:
Installation instructions:

In accepting work for exhibition and/or consignment in the gallery of the Inverness County Centre for the Arts, we agree to the following terms:

ICCA agrees to offer the work for sale, provided it is delivered in good condition and ready for hanging/presentation, for the duration of the consignment agreement.

TERMS: 70/30 split unless otherwise agreed upon. The artist receives 70% of the retail price as commission. The Inverness County Centre for the Arts receives 30% of the retail price. Retail prices must be acceptable to both parties and the price will remain firm unless otherwise requested. All prices are in Canadian dollars, HST will be added to the retail price, and the consignor will be paid in Canadian dollars.

Artist Initials.

WE BOTH AGREE TO THE TERMS ABOVE:

Payments for sold consignments are payable within 30 days of the end of the consignment period Artist Initials.

The consignor will be responsible for the shipping costs of delivering work to the art centre premises and returning the work to the consignor. Any damaged goods will be reported within one week of receiving work.

Artist Initials.

The consignor agrees to have work photographed for publicity or archive purposes by ICCA.

The Inverness County Centre For the Arts gallery will be responsible for the work while it is in their possesion. They will cover 50% of the retail price in case of damage or theft.

ARTIST:	DATE:
ICCA_	DATE: